INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT

Resolution No. 1099

A resolution of the Issaquah School District No. 411 authorizing the Superintendent to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with Educational Service District (ESD) No. 112 to engage in the cooperative procurement of instructional technology equipment, furniture, supplies and other equipment.

WHEREAS, Chapter 39.34 RCW provides, in part, that the purpose is "to permit local governmental units to make the most efficient use of their powers by enabling them to cooperate with other localities on a basis of mutual advantage;" and

WHEREAS, in the past, the Issaquah School District No. 411 has worked collectively with other public entities in Washington State; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Issaquah School District has determined that these cooperative efforts have been of benefit to the District; and

WHEREAS, the District desires to enter in a cooperative relationship with Educational Service District No. 112 for the procurement of instructional technology equipment, furniture, supplies and other equipment; and

WHEREAS, the Educational Service District No. 112 agrees to extend their contract to K-12 school districts to the extent permitted by law, and agreed upon by all parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Board of Directors of the Issaquah School District No. 411 does hereby adopt Resolution No. 1099 authorizing the Superintendent to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with Educational Service District No. 112 to engage in the cooperative procurement of instructional technology equipment, furniture, supplies and equipment.

DOADD OF DIDECTORS

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors the 13th day of September, 2017

	DOARD OF DIRECTORS
	ISSAQUAH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 411
	-
ATTEST:	
MILSI.	
Secretary, Board of Directors	